
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
HERO, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 394 hours of a trained person who will organize and run a variety of
games an average of four-and-a-half hours a day, five days a week; support the School Site Plan by providing mentoring
directly to students in sportmanship, self-esteem, and leadership skills; help students develop stronger bodies, social skills
and the ability to follow directions; target small groups of boys and girls at risk who will benefit from discussion and
activities focused on improving problem solving and attitude towards school work weekly at Laurel Elementary School,
in an additional amount of $9,850.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the contract from $7,650.00 to  $17,500.00
and extending contract period from October 1, 2010 through March 18, 2011 to May 30, 2011.  All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 10-2854, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

